CONTINUOUS BOILER BLOWDOWN
HEAT RECOVERY SYSTEMS
(4) Models from 1,500 PPH to 3,000 PPH C.B.D. Capacity
HVX Series:
Includes coil heat
exchanger &
recovers flash steam.
 Most Cost Effective H.R.S.’s.

PH: 574-295-4292  •  EMAIL: INFO@MADDENEP.COM
Page | 1
Part Numbering Format
Format: 1st - start with HX, or HVX. 2nd - add capacity number. 3rd - add ancillary equipment adders and upgrades
as necessary.
       1.)        "HX" SERIES *
 SMALL, EFFICIENT, COST EFFECTIVE
 BLOWDOWN CAPACITIES
 "20" - 2,000 PPH *
 "25" - 2,500 PPH *
 "30" - 3,000 PPH *
 2.)        "HVX" SERIES
 (HV / HX HYBRID)
 BLOWDOWN CAPACITIES
 "15" - 1,500 PPH
*NOTE: HX series heat exchangers do not offer flash steam recovery.
-
OPTIONAL ANCILLARY EQUIPMENT 'ADDITIONS'
"H" - HIGH LEVEL ALARM SYSTEM, P/N HC002B
"I" -  CUSTOM FIT ISULATION JACKET, P/N = HV50(CAPACITY)IJ
"A" - COPPER COIL HEAT EXCHANGER - shorter service life, but more efficient BTU recovery
"O" - MADDEN ORIFICE METER(S), P/N OM250_A OR OM650_A,  - for blowdown flow rate control.
"M" - INLET MANIFOLD, P/N HV310, 3" X 36", Sch 80, SA106 or A53, CS, up to (3) 1" FNPT connections.
-
Full P/N Example:
HVX15 − HIA − 2
Page | 2
Heat Recovery Systems’ Performance Data
Initial
Pressure Temp. of
ATM
Pressure
 P.S.I.G. Liquid (F) 0 P.S.I. 5 # 10 # 15 # 20 # 25 # 30 # 35 # 40 #
50 298 9 7.5 6.3 5.2 4.2 3.4 2.6 1.9 1.2
75 320 11.5 9.9 8.7 7.6 6.7 5.9 5.1 4.4 3.8
100 338 13 11.5 10.3 9.3 8.4 7.3 6.9 6.3 5.5
125 353 14.5 13.3 11.8 10.9 10 9.2 8.5 7.9 7.2
150 366 16 14.6 13.2 12.3 11.4 10.6 9.9 9.3 8.5
175 377 17 15.8 14.4 13.4 12.5 11.6 11.1 10.4 9.7
200 388 18 16.9 15.5 14.6 13.7 12.9 12.2 11.6 10.9
225 397 19 17.8 16.5 15.5 14.7 13.9 13.2 12.6 11.9
250 406 20 18.8 17.4 16.5 15.6 14.9 14.2 13.6 12.9
300 421 21.5 20.3 19 18 17.2 16.5 15.8 15.2 14.5
350 435 23 21.8 20.5 19.5 18.7 18 17.3 16.7 16
400 448 24 23 21.8 21 20 19.3 18.7 18.1 17.2
450 459 25 24.3 23 22 21.3 20 19.9 19.3 18.7
500 470 26.5 25.4 24.1 23.2 22.4 21.7 21.1 20.5 19.9
550 480 27.5 26.5 25.2 24.3 23.5 22.8 22.2 21.6 20.9
600 488 28 27.3 26 25 24.3 23.6 23 22.4 21.8
650 495 31.5 30.2 29.1 28.2 27.5 26.75 26.1 25.5 24.9
1150 1155 1160 1164 1167 1169 1172 1174 1176
212 225 240 250 259 267 274 280 287
26.8 21 16.3 13.7 11.9 10.5 9.4 8.5 7.8
B.T.U. in Flash per lbs.
Temperature of Liquid (F)
Steam Volume Cu. Ft. Lb.
Percent of Flash at Reduced Pressures
BTU Recovery Example
1. Boiler surface water blowdown rate: 1,000 PPH
2. Boiler Pressure in P.S.I.G.: 150 PSIG
3. Lbs. of water flashed @ 5 p.s.i.g (14.6%): 146 PPH
4. B.T.U. Recovery per hour from
Flash Steam @ 1155 B.T.U. per hour: 168,630
5. Specific volume of flash in
Cubic Feet per Hour (146 PPH * 21): 3,066 Ft^3/HR
6. Water remaining after flash
in lbs. per Hour: 854 PPH
7. Heat in remaining condensate (unflashed)
water @ 225 deg F. temperature: 192,150 BTU’s
8. Recoverable heat in water with 60 deg F.
cooling medium plus 10 deg F. transfer loss: 132,370
9. Total Heat Recovery from Boiler
Blowdown B.T.U. per Hour (Item 4 + 8): 301,000 BTU’s